503419115 07/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3465749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER AJ VAN DER MADE	07/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRAINCHIP, INC.	
Street Address:	65 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 165	
City:	ALISO VIEJO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8250011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)624-0244

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-710-5619

Email: hcittone@cittonechinta.com

Correspondent Name: HENRY J. CITTONE - CITTONE & CHINTA LLP

Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: SUITE 615

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000285/01109	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY J. CITTONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Henry J. Cittone/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2-Assignment-285-1109#page1.tif source=2-Assignment-285-1109#page2.tif

PATENT 503419115 REEL: 036232 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter AJ van der Made, an individual having an address at 9426 City Lights Drive, Aliso Viejo CA 92656, USA, formerly of 18 Lakedrive Crescent, Town of Seaside, Marcoola, AU; (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has invented an improvement in a "AUTONOMOUS LEARNING DYNAMIC ARTIFICIAL NEURAL COMPUTING DEVICE AND BRAIN INSPIRED SYSTEM" Application number 12/234,697 (USPTO Patent 8,250,011) for which they have or will execute an application for Letters Patent, and,

WHEREAS, BRAINCHIP INC, a corporation incorporated under the laws of DELAWARE and having an office and principal place of business at 65 ENTERPRISE, ALISO VIEJO, CA 92656 (hereafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications, divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 036232 FRAME: 0758 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the law firm of Cittone & Chinta LLP (USPTO Customer Number 94544) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as series code along with U.S. Serial Number or Patent Number 8,250,011) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR have set their hand and seal to this Assignment.

Executed this 23 day of JULY, 2015.

Peter AJ van der Made

On this 23 day of July , 2015, before me appeared Peter van der Made to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary

Notary Public - Californis
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Oct 14, 2018

PATENT REEL: 036232 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 07/31/2015